in the revenue Village of Temghar in the Taluka 
registration Sub District Bhiwandi and District Thane 
within the limits of Bhiwandi Nizampur City Municipal 
Corporation bearing S.No. 67, H. No. 1 (P), 4(P), S No. 
81 (P), S. No. 80, H. No. 1(P), 2(P) and S. No. 83

06.07.2021 14.10.2025 Rs. 53,94,619/- 
(Rupees Fifty 

Three Lacs Ninety 
Four Thousand 

Six Hundred 
Nineteen Only) as 
on 06.07.2021 plus 

further interest, 
costs, etc thereon.

Date: 19.10.2025 Sd/-
Place: Mumbai  AUTHORISED OFFICER, State Bank of India

Publication of Notice regarding Physical Possession of property u/s 13(4) of SARFAESI Act 2002

STATE BANK OF INDIA